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DRMU/ 2110 /2024
ORDER

Date: 04 / \2/ QOQU\

As approved by the Competent Authority, the following holidays will be observed by all
the Schools and Offices under DRIEMS University during the year -2025.

Sl | Name of the Festival/Commemorative [ Date Day of the | No of |
No | Days/National Observation Days Week Days |
1 Makara Sankranti 14-01-2025 Tuesday 1
» 2 *Republic Day 26-01-2025 Sunday o
3 *Saraswati Puja /Sri Panchami 02-02-2025 Sunday a |
4 | Maha Shivaratri (Jagar) 26-02-2025 Wednesday 1
5 Dola Purnima 14-03-2025 Friday 1
6 Holi 15-03-2025 Saturday 1
7 Id-Ul-Fitre 31-03-2025 Monday 1
8 Utkal Diwas 01-04-2025 Tuesday 1
9 Mahabishuba Sankranti/ Dr. B.R Ambedkar Jayanti 14-04-2025 Monday 1
10 | Good Friday 18-04-2025 Friday 1
11 | Sabitri Amabasya 27-05-2025 Tuesday 1
12 | Id-ul- Zuha 07-6-2025 Saturday ==
13 | Deva Snana Purnima 11-06-2025 Wednesday 1
14 | Pahili Raja 14-06-2025 Saturday 1
15 | Rath Yatra 27-06-2025 Friday 1
16 | Independence Day/Janmastami 15-08-2025 Friday 1
17 | Ganesh Puja 27-08-2025 Wednesday 1
18 | Nuakhai 28-08-2025 Thursday 1
19 | Birthday of Prophet Mohammed 05-09-2025 Friday 1
20 | Durga Puja & Dussehra Holidays including Gandhi | 27-09-2025 to Saturday to 8
Jayanti 04-10-2025 Saturday
21 | Kumara Purnima 07-10-2025 Tuesday 1
22 | Diwali 21-10-2025 Tuesday 1
23 | Rasa Purnima 05-11-2025 Wednesday 1
24 | X-Mass Day 25-12-2025 Thursday e
[ Total No. of Days | 29 |
Note: *  Republic Day and Saraswati Puja fall on Sunday.

e Staff & Students should be present and will celebrate and organize cultural activities in the
occasion of National Holiday/Saraswati Puja/Ganesh Puja etc. All /Selected Employees may
be called on the above said days basing on the requirements of the Institution.

e The Chairman of the University has the discretionary authority to declare/cancel any holiday
in case of exigency/in line with Govt. / local function/events etc.

By Order of

e Chairman
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DRIEMS University, Cuttack

Copy to Chairman/Vice-Chairman/Vice-Chancellor/ All Deans /All Directors/Advisor/ All
HoD/Dean (Admission)/Secretary to Chairman/Secretary to Director (Admn.)/ Secretary to

Director(Co-ordination)/COE/ Chief

Librarian/AQ/Accounts

Officer/Estb/

HR Cell/

Accounts/IQAC/PhD Cell/Legal Cell/ERP/Web Section/ Notice Board/ University Website/
Vehicle I/¢ for information.




